228
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 9/07 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Pressure Independent Valves
P1000 Series
Pressure Independent Valves
LIT-1900445
Description

replacement parts available.
Selection Charts
Two-Way Non-Spring Return (Part 1 of 2)
Size, in. Flow
Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff
psig
24 VAC
No Pressure Taps With Two Pressure Taps
Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional Floating DC 0 to 10 V Proportional
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2 VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2;
VA2120-HGA-2
1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+21LAGA P1241A00+21LHGA P1242A00+21LAGA P1242A00+21LHGA
1 P1241A01+21LAGA P1241A01+21LHGA P1242A01+21LAGA P1242A01+21LHGA
1.5 P1241A01521LAGA P1241A01521LHGA P1242A01521LAGA P1242A01521LHGA
2 P1241A02+21LAGA P1241A02+21LHGA P1242A02+21LAGA P1242A02+21LHGA
3 P1241A03+21LAGA P1241A03+21LHGA P1242A03+21LAGA P1242A03+21LHGA
4 P1241A04+21LAGA P1241A04+21LHGA P1242A04+21LAGA P1242A04+21LHGA
5 P1241A05+21LAGA P1241A05+21LHGA P1242A05+21LAGA P1242A05+21LHGA
3/4 6 200 P1241B06+21LAGA P1241B06+21LHGA P1242B06+21LAGA P1242B06+21LHGA
7 P1241B07+21LAGA P1241B07+21LHGA P1242B07+21LAGA P1242B07+21LHGA
8 P1241B08+21LAGA P1241B08+21LHGA P1242B08+21LAGA P1242B08+21LHGA
9 P1241B09+21LAGA P1241B09+21LHGA P1242B09+21LAGA P1242B09+21LHGA
10 P1241B10+21LAGA P1241B10+21LHGA P1242B10+21LAGA P1242B10+21LHGA
1 12 200 P1241C12+21LAGA P1241C12+21LHGA P1242C12+21LAGA P1242C12+21LHGA
14 P1241C14+21LAGA P1241C14+21LHGA P1242C14+21LAGA P1242C14+21LHGA
16 P1241C16+21LAGA P1241C16+21LHGA P1242C16+21LAGA P1242C16+21LHGA
18 P1241C18+21LAGA P1241C18+21LHGA P1242C18+21LAGA P1242C18+21LHGA
1-1/4 18 200 — — — P1242D18+21AHGA
20 — — — P1242D20+21AHGA
22 — — — P1242D22+21AHGA
24 — — — P1242D24+21AHGA
26 — — — P1242D26+21AHGA
1-1/2 26 200 — — — P1242E26+21AHGA
28 — — — P1242E28+21AHGA
30 — — — P1242E30+21AHGA
33 — — — P1242E33+21AHGA
P1000 Series
Pressure Independent Valve Assembly
229
The performance specifications are nominal and conform to acceptable industry standards. For applications at conditions beyond these specifications, consult the local Johnson Controls office.
Johnson Controls, Inc. shall not be liable for damages resulting from misapplication or misuse of its products. © 9/07 Johnson Controls, Inc. www.johnsoncontrols.com
Pressure Independent Valves
2 33 200 — — — P1242F33+21AHGA
36 — — — P1242F36+21AHGA
40 — — — P1242F40+21AHGA
44 — — — P1242F44+21AHGA
48 — — — P1242F48+21AHGA
52 — — — P1242F52+21AHGA
56 — — — P1242F56+21AHGA
60 — — — P1242F60+21AHGA
65 — — — P1242F65+21AHGA
70 — — — P1242F70+21AHGA
75 — — — P1242F75+21AHGA
80 — — — P1242F80+21AHGA
Two-Way Spring Return
Size, in. Flow
Rate
(GPM)
Closeoff
psig
DC 0 to 10 V Proportional Control, 24 VAC Supply
Spring Return Open Spring Return Closed
Without Pressure Taps With Pressure Taps Without Pressure Taps With Pressure Taps
M2204-AGA-2 M2204-HGA-2 M2204-AGA-2 M2204-HGA-2; M2215-HGA-2
1/2 0.5 200 P1241A00+22LHGA P1242A00+22LHGA P1241A00+24LHGA P1242A00+24LHGA
1 P1241A01+22LHGA P1242A01+22LHGA P1241A01+24LHGA P1242A01+24LHGA
1.5 P1241A01522LHGA P1242A01522LHGA P1241A01524LHGA P1242A01524LHGA
2 P1241A02+22LHGA P1242A02+22LHGA P1241A02+24LHGA P1242A02+24LHGA
3 P1241A03+22LHGA P1242A03+22LHGA P1241A03+24LHGA P1242A03+24LHGA
4 P1241A04+22LHGA P1242A04+22LHGA P1241A04+24LHGA P1242A04+24LHGA
5 P1241A05+22LHGA P1242A05+22LHGA P1241A05+24LHGA P1242A05+24LHGA

across Pressure
Taps at Factory
Flow Rate
Running Time (Seconds)
Without
Pressure
Taps
WithPressure
Taps
VA2104-AGA-2 VA2104-HGA-2
VA2120-HGA-2
M2204-HGA-2
M2215-HGA-2
1/2 P1241A00 P1242A00 0.5 0.5 to 1.3 2.8 36 100
P1241A01 P1242A01 1 0.5 to 1.3 2.5 60
P1241A015 P1242A015 1.5 0.5 to 5.5 2.5 47
P1241A02 P1242A02 2 0.5 to 5.5 2.5 51
P1241A03 P1242A03 3 0.5 to 5.5 2.5 56
P1241A04 P1242A04 4 0.5 to 5.5 2.3 63
P1241A05 P1242A05 5 0.5 to 5.5 2.0 68